

Ê

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28816/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in WP No.27216/2007 of the  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. KANNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15934 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Mahalakshmi Parani, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For UOI

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Ms. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad

Mr. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma

For Respondent(s)

For UOI

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Ashwath Sitaramn, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on 2nd April, 2013 for final disposal.

|(Mahabir Singh)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Court Master

|Court Master

|